TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nicolon Corporation		10/26/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Ten Cate NV	
Street Address:	Wierdensestraat 40	
City:	Almelo	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	7607 GJ	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3877278		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555 **Phone**: 4048156500

Email: vnorthcutt@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62485-352236

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 2800

TRADEMARK REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0729 OF \$40.00 38/72/8

900205730

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valetta Northcutt, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Val Northcutt/	
Date:	10/27/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=NICOLON TO KONINKLIJKE ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=NICOLON TO KONINKLIJKE ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=NICOLON TO KONINKLIJKE ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into this 26th day of October, 2011

("Effective Date"), by and between Nicolon Corporation, a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of Georgia, with a principal place of business at 365 South Holland Drive,

Pendergrass, Georgia 30567 ("Assignor"), and Koninklijke Ten Cate NV, a corporation

organized under the laws of The Netherlands, with a principal place of business at

Wierdensestraat 40, 7607 GJ Almelo, The Netherlands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark listed in Schedule

A attached hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has obtained a United States trademark registration for

the Trademark listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain and Assignor desires to assign, grant

and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, title, and interest of every kind and nature in

and to the Trademark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one United States dollar (US\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and

Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and with the

right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Page 1 of 3

US2000 11954067.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0731

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

> NICOLON CORPORATION Assignor

Dame: Joseph W. Averette

Title: Vice President: CFO

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Goods
35	3,877,278	Class 19: Construction materials, namely, woven and non-woven civil and hydraulic engineering fabrics and films manufactured from synthetic materials and fibers for road construction erosion control, land drainage, land reclamation and outdoor construction applications; silt control fencing materials manufactured from synthetic fibers; geotextiles, namely, geotextile and construction fabrics used for erosion control, land drainage, land reclamation and outdoor construction applications; textile fabrics used for soil filtration, reinforcement and stabilization; woven and non-woven fabric bags, tubes and containers made from synthetic textiles and films used to contain cement, aggregates, sand, concrete and similar materials in erosion and flood control and similar civil and hydraulic engineering applications; interlocking precast concrete blocks used as a protective layer for earthen slopes in erosion control and hydraulic engineering applications; synthetic fiber matting consisting of polypropylene yarns used for erosion control and plant root control and as vertical and horizontal intercept drains; filter cloth, geotextiles and engineering fabrics, bags and tubes for use in irrigation, road construction, land drainage, land reclamation, erosion control and related civil or hydraulic engineering construction applications; matted fleece-like fabric for use in preventing aggregate from sinking into low bearing capacity subsoil; non-metal polymeric fencing for use in aquaculture; Geotextile sheeting for asphalt reinforcement and overlay; non-metal insect screens. Class 22: Unfitted truck covers; unfitted swimming pool covers; non-metal tennis court windscreens; textile fibers, raw fibrous textile materials; plastic fibers for textile use; tarpaulins, sails; synthetic fibers. Class 24: Specialized industrial fabrics in the form of ready-to-use industrial textile products not for use in the clothing or household textile field, namely, polypropylene textile fabrics and open woven polypropylene fabrics; cot fabric u

Page 3 of 3

US2000 11954067 1

RECORDED: 10/27/2011